
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

president? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         43      52       6 High App 

Jun 06, 2018         40      51       8 

Apr 25, 2018         39      54       7 

Apr 10, 2018         41      52       7 

Mar 21, 2018         40      53       7 

Mar 07, 2018         38      56       6 

Feb 21, 2018         37      58       5 

Feb 07, 2018         40      55       5 

Jan 25, 2018         36      58       6 

Jan 17, 2018         38      57       5 

Jan 10, 2018         36      59       5 

Dec 19, 2017         37      59       5 

Dec 12, 2017         37      57       7 

Dec 05, 2017         35      58       7 

Nov 21, 2017         38      55       7 

Nov 14, 2017         35      58       7 

Oct 11, 2017         38      56       5 

Sep 27, 2017         36      57       6 

Aug 23, 2017         35      59       6 

Aug 17, 2017         39      57       4 

Aug 02, 2017         33      61       5 Low App 

Jun 29, 2017         40      55       5 

Jun 07, 2017         34      57       9 

May 24, 2017         37      55       7 

May 10, 2017         36      58       6 

Apr 19, 2017         40      56       4 

Apr 04, 2017         35      57       8 

Mar 22, 2017         37      56       7 

Mar 07, 2017         41      52       7 

Feb 22, 2017         38      55       7 

Feb 07, 2017         42      51       7 

Jan 26, 2017         36      44      19 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? (* High also 42%) 

 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         32      10       5      47       6 High App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jun 06, 2018         29      11       8      44       9 

Apr 25, 2018         31       8       6      47       8 

Apr 10, 2018         30      10      10      42       7 

Mar 21, 2018         30       9       7      46       8 

Mar 07, 2018         28      10       7      48       7 

Feb 21, 2018         26      10       6      52       6 

Feb 07, 2018         30      10       8      47       5 

Jan 25, 2018         28       8       6      52       7 

Jan 17, 2018         29       9       7      49       6 

Jan 10, 2018         26       9       6      53       6 

Dec 19, 2017         25      11       6      52       6 

Dec 12, 2017         26      10       7      49       8 

Dec 05, 2017         25      10       6      52       7 

Nov 21, 2017         24      13       7      48       7 

Nov 14, 2017         26       9       7      51       7 

Oct 11, 2017         27      11       6      50       6 

Sep 27, 2017         26      10       8      49       7 

Aug 23, 2017         27       8       4      54       7 

Aug 17, 2017         26      12       5      52       5 

Aug 02, 2017         23      10       6      55       6 Low App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jun 29, 2017         28      12       6      48       5 

Jun 07, 2017         25       9       6      51       9 

May 24, 2017         28       9       7      49       8 

May 10, 2017         25      10       8      51       7 

Apr 19, 2017         28      11       6      50       5 

Apr 04, 2017         25       9       7      49       9 

Mar 22, 2017         26      10       6      50       8 

Mar 07, 2017         31      10       6      45       8 

Feb 22, 2017         29       9       6      49       8 

Feb 07, 2017         33       9       6      45       8 * 

Jan 26, 2017         29       6       4      40      20 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling 

their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         28      66       7 

Apr 25, 2018         22      69       8 

Mar 21, 2018         25      68       7 

Feb 21, 2018         22      72       6 

Jan 24, 2018         24      70       6 

Jan 11, 2018         21      72       7 

Dec 13, 2017         20      72       8 

Nov 14, 2017         15      79       6 

Oct 11, 2017         17      77       6 

Sep 27, 2017         15      78       7 

Jun 29, 2017         25      70       5 

Jun 08, 2017         19      73       7 

May 25, 2017         21      70       9 

May 10, 2017         22      71       7 

Apr 19, 2017         24      68       7 

Apr 04, 2017         21      70       9 

Mar 22, 2017         29      64       7 

Feb 22, 2017         31      62       8 

Jun 30, 2016         16      78       6 

Jun 02, 2016         12      80       7 Low App 

Mar 24, 2016         15      81       4 

Feb 18, 2016         15      79       5 

Dec 23, 2015         15      78       7 

Dec 03, 2015         15      79       6 

Nov 05, 2015         12      83       4 ** 

Sep 28, 2015         16      76       8 

Aug 31, 2015         12      81       7 ** 

Aug 03, 2015         17      75       8 

Jun 01, 2015         17      73      10 

Apr 27, 2015         22      69       9 

Mar 04, 2015         22      69       9 

Nov 26, 2014         23      69       8 

Jul 08, 2014         18      73       9 

Apr 02, 2014         18      73       9 

Jan 21, 2014         17      76       7 

Jan 08, 2014         19      73       7 

Dec 10, 2013         19      74       7 

Nov 13, 2013         20      73       8 

Oct 01, 2013         17      74       9 

Aug 02, 2013         19      73       8 

Jul 12, 2013         19      71      10 

May 30, 2013         24      67       9 

May 01, 2013         24      67       8 

Apr 03, 2013         19      71      10 

Mar 07, 2013         20      71       9 

Feb 08, 2013         19      72       8 

Dec 06, 2012         23      69       8 

Jul 11, 2012         24      68       8 

Apr 19, 2012         23      66      11 

Feb 23, 2012         22      71       6 

Nov 23, 2011         19      74       7 

Nov 02, 2011         20      76       4 

Oct 06, 2011         23      71       6 

Sep 01, 2011         22      71       7 

Jul 14, 2011         26      65       9 

Jun 09, 2011         30      61       9 

Mar 31, 2011         34      55      11 High App 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are 

handling their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 03, 2011         34      54      12 * 

Jan 18, 2011         30      57      13 

Nov 17, 2010         27      63      10 

Sep 09, 2010         29      59      12 

Jul 21, 2010         29      59      12 

May 26, 2010         26      62      11 

Mar 25, 2010         34      58       8 * Post Healthcare vote 

Mar 25, 2010         31      60       9 Pre Healthcare vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      61      11 

Jan 13, 2010         32      58      11 

Dec 23, 2009         29      62       9 

Dec 09, 2009         30      58      12 

Nov 19, 2009         31      58      11 

Oct 08, 2009         25      64      11 

Aug 06, 2009         29      59      12 

Jul 02, 2009         29      57      14 

Jun 04, 2009         30      56      15 

Apr 29, 2009         27      59      14 

Apr 01, 2009         30      59      11 

Mar 04, 2009         30      58      11 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling 

their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         26      66       8 

Apr 25, 2018         26      66       8 

Mar 21, 2018         28      63       9 

Feb 21, 2018         28      66       6 

Jan 24, 2018         30      63       7 

Jan 11, 2018         31      59      11 

Dec 13, 2017         30      61       8 

Nov 14, 2017         29      63       8 

Oct 11, 2017         28      65       8 

Sep 27, 2017         29      63       8 

Jun 29, 2017         29      64       7 

Jun 08, 2017         28      63       9 

May 25, 2017         28      63       9 

May 10, 2017         34      58       9 

Apr 19, 2017         29      63       7 

Apr 04, 2017         34      57       9 

Mar 22, 2017         30      60      10 

Feb 22, 2017         32      59       8 

Jun 30, 2016         34      61       5 

Jun 02, 2016         31      63       5 

Mar 24, 2016         32      62       6 

Feb 18, 2016         28      65       6 

Dec 23, 2015         28      65       8 

Dec 03, 2015         27      65       7 

Nov 05, 2015         26      70       4 

Sep 28, 2015         27      67       6 

Aug 31, 2015         27      66       7 

Aug 03, 2015         29      63       7 

Jun 01, 2015         30      61       9 

Apr 27, 2015         30      61       9 

Mar 04, 2015         28      62      10 

Nov 26, 2014         24      67       9 Low App 

Jul 08, 2014         29      63       8 

Apr 02, 2014         30      60      10 

Jan 21, 2014         27      66       7 

Jan 08, 2014         29      64       7 

Dec 10, 2013         27      67       6 

Nov 13, 2013         30      62       7 

Oct 01, 2013         32      60       8 

Aug 02, 2013         31      61       7 

Jul 12, 2013         29      62       9 

May 30, 2013         30      60      11 

May 01, 2013         31      60       9 

Apr 03, 2013         34      59       7 

Mar 07, 2013         32      60       8 

Feb 08, 2013         33      59       9 

Dec 06, 2012         37      54       9 

Jul 11, 2012         29      62       8 

Apr 19, 2012         27      63      10 

Feb 23, 2012         26      67       7 

Nov 23, 2011         24      69       7 * 

Nov 02, 2011         26      70       5 

Oct 06, 2011         24      71       5 * 

Sep 01, 2011         24      70       6 * 

Jul 14, 2011         28      64       8 

Jun 09, 2011         28      64       8 

Mar 31, 2011         31      58      11 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are 

handling their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

 

Mar 03, 2011         33      57      10 

Jan 18, 2011         33      58       9 

Nov 17, 2010         27      66       7 

Sep 09, 2010         30      60      10 

Jul 21, 2010         31      59      10 

May 26, 2010         34      57       9 

Mar 25, 2010         36      55       9 Post Healthcare Vote 

Mar 25, 2010         30      62       8 Pre Healthcare Vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      63       9 

Jan 13, 2010         32      59       9 

Dec 23, 2009         32      59       9 

Dec 09, 2009         33      56      11 

Nov 19, 2009         36      55       9 

Oct 08, 2009         33      56      11 

Aug 06, 2009         35      55      10 

Jul 02, 2009         38      50      12 

Jun 04, 2009         43      45      11 

Apr 29, 2009         43      46      11 

Apr 01, 2009         40      49      11 

Mar 04, 2009         45      45      10 High App 

 

 

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the 

Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives? 

 

                     Rep     Dem 

                     Party   Party   DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         43      49       9 

Jun 06, 2018         40      47      13 

Apr 25, 2018         40      48      12 

Apr 11, 2018         43      46      11 

Mar 21, 2018         43      49       9 

Mar 07, 2018         38      48      15 

Feb 20, 2018         38      53       9 

Feb 07, 2018         40      49      11 

Jan 24, 2018         38      51      11 

Jan 18, 2018         39      50      10 

Jan 11, 2018         35      52      13 Low Rep Party 

Dec 19, 2017         37      52      12 

Dec 13, 2017         37      49      13 

Dec 05, 2017         36      50      13 

Nov 14, 2017         38      51      11 

Oct 11, 2017         41      49      10 

Sep 27, 2017         38      47      15 

Aug 24, 2017         38      50      11 

Aug 17, 2017         40      50      10 

Aug 03, 2017         38      52      10 

Jun 29, 2017         41      51       9 

Jun 08, 2017         39      51      10 

May 10, 2017         38      54       8 

Aug 31, 2015         44      46      10 

Jul 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Apr 02, 2014         45      46      10 

Jan 21, 2014         43      45      12 

Jan 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Dec 10, 2013         47      42      11 High Rep Party 



TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the 

Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate? 

 

                     Rep     Dem 

                     Party   Party   DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         44      49       7 

Jun 06, 2018         41      48      11 

Apr 25, 2018         42      48      10 

Apr 11, 2018         43      46      10 

Mar 21, 2018         43      49       8 

Mar 07, 2018         39      49      12 

Feb 20, 2018         39      54       7 

Feb 07, 2018         42      49       9 

Jan 24, 2018         39      53       8 

Jan 18, 2018         40      52       8 

Jan 11, 2018         36      53      11 Low Rep Party 

Dec 19, 2017         37      53      10 

Dec 13, 2017         39      51      10 

Dec 05, 2017         37      51      12 

Nov 14, 2017         39      52       8 

Oct 11, 2017         43      49       8 

Sep 27, 2017         40      49      12 

Aug 24, 2017         40      51       9 

Aug 17, 2017         41      51       8 

Aug 03, 2017         39      53       8 

Jun 29, 2017         41      51       8 

Jun 08, 2017         39      52       8 

Aug 31, 2015         44      44      11 

Jul 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Apr 02, 2014         45      45      11 

Jan 21, 2014         43      44      13 

Jan 08, 2014         46      42      12 

Dec 10, 2013         47      42      11 High Rep Party 

 

 

TREND: Do you feel proud to have Donald Trump as President, embarrassed to have Donald 

Trump as President, or don't you feel either of these ways? 

 

                             Embar- 

                     Proud   rassed  Neither DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         31      49      18       2 High Proud 

Mar 21, 2018         30      50      19       1 

Jan 25, 2018         27      53      19       2 

Dec 05, 2017         25      52      20       2 Low Proud 

Sep 27, 2017         27      51      20       1 

Aug 02, 2017         26      54      20       1 

Apr 04, 2017         27      52      19       2 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?  

(* High also 51%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         51      45       5 High App 

Jun 06, 2018         49      46       5 

Apr 10, 2018         47      48       5 

Mar 07, 2018         46      49       5 

Feb 07, 2018         51      43       7 * 

Jan 17, 2018         48      46       7 

Dec 19, 2017         44      51       6 

Nov 14, 2017         44      49       7 

Oct 11, 2017         48      46       6 

Sep 27, 2017         48      44       8 

Aug 24, 2017         45      49       6 

Aug 17, 2017         46      46       7 

Aug 02, 2017         41      52       7 

Jun 29, 2017         45      49       6 

Jun 07, 2017         39      53       8 Low App 

May 24, 2017         44      50       6 

May 10, 2017         40      52       8 

Apr 19, 2017         42      49      10 

Apr 04, 2017         41      48      11 

Mar 22, 2017         42      48      10 

Mar 07, 2017         49      41      11 

Feb 22, 2017         47      41      13 

Feb 07, 2017         44      41      14 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign policy?  

(* Low also 33%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         44      53       3 High App 

Jun 06, 2018         40      52       7 

Apr 10, 2018         39      55       6 

Mar 07, 2018         33      61       5 Low App 

Feb 07, 2018         37      57       6 

Jan 17, 2018         36      60       4 

Dec 19, 2017         33      62       5 * 

Nov 14, 2017         37      58       5 

Oct 11, 2017         38      58       4 

Sep 27, 2017         38      57       5 

Aug 24, 2017         38      58       4 

Aug 17, 2017         39      58       3 

Aug 02, 2017         36      59       5 

Jun 29, 2017         38      57       5 

Jun 08, 2017         35      60       5 

May 24, 2017         38      56       7 

May 10, 2017         36      59       6 

Apr 19, 2017         40      56       4 

Apr 04, 2017         33      58       9 * 

Mar 22, 2017         34      58       7 

Mar 07, 2017         38      54       8 

Feb 22, 2017         36      56       7 

Feb 07, 2017         38      56       6 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you think that President Trump has strengthened the United States' position as 

the leader of the free world, weakened the United States' position, or do you think that 

President Trump has had no impact on the United States' position as the leader of the free 

world? 

 

                                     No 

                     Strnthd Weaknd  Impact  DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         40      47      11       3 

Dec 19, 2017         31      55      12       2 

Sep 27, 2017         33      50      14       3 

Aug 16, 2017         33      53      11       3 

 

 

TREND: Who do you trust more to tell you the truth about important issues: President Trump 

or the news media? (* High also 37%) 

 

                             News 

                     Trump   Media   DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         36      53      11 

Apr 26, 2018         37      53      10 High Trump 

Nov 14, 2017         34      54      12 

Oct 12, 2017         37      52      11 * 

Aug 23, 2017         36      54      10 

Aug 16, 2017         37      55       9 * 

May 25, 2017         34      53      13 

May 10, 2017         31      57      12 Low Trump 

Mar 07, 2017         37      53      10 * 

Feb 22, 2017         37      52      10 * 

 

 

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: the news media is the enemy of the 

people, or the news media is an important part of democracy? 

 

                             Impt 

                     Enemy   Part    NEITHER  DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         23      65       6        6 

Apr 26, 2018         22      66       4        8 

 

 

TREND: Do you have confidence in President Trump to handle the situation with North Korea 

or not? (* High also 49%) 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         49      47       3 High Yes 

Jun 06, 2018         49      47       4 * 

Apr 25, 2018         45      51       4 

Mar 21, 2018         46      51       2 

Jan 11, 2018         36      61       3 Low Yes 

Dec 12, 2017         39      59       2 

Nov 14, 2017         40      57       3 

Oct 12, 2017         40      57       2 

Sep 28, 2017         41      56       2 

Aug 24, 2017         42      54       4 

Aug 16, 2017         42      56       3 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you think that North Korea will ever give up their nuclear weapons, or not? 

 

                     Yes/ 

                     GiveUp  No      DK/NA 

 

Jun 20, 2018         26      59      14 

Jun 06, 2018         20      68      12 

Apr 25, 2018         19      73       8 

Mar 21, 2018         26      65      10 


